Pressure
Transmitters
Typ 4AP-30,
4 AD-30,
dTRANS p30,
dTRANS p31,
4327, 4341, 4355,
4359, 4362, 4364,

4AD-30 40.4354 4380 40.4380
4355 40.4355
(1) Type code (4) Supply
(2) Range (5) Serial number
(3) Output
Typ: 404366/0-451-405-658-15-010
0...0,25 bar
DC 12...30 V 4...20 mA
F.-Nr.: 1234567800098301234
Made in Germany
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
4 Electrical connection
Pressure transmitters must only be connected by properly
qualified personnel!
4.1 Assembly of the terminal box
Terminal box to DIN 43 650, Form A with Pg9 cable gland.
Conductor cross-section up to 1.5 mm2 max., external dia.
of conductor Ø 4.5 — 7 mm, Protection IP65.
Terminal box to DIN 43 650, Form C with Pg7 cable gland.
Conductor cross-section up to 0.75 mm2 max., external
dia. of conductor Ø 3.5 — 6 mm, Protection IP65.
The protection specified will only be achieved when the
connector is firmly in position with the corresponding seal.
o open up the connector:
✱ Unscrew the screw (1).
✱ Using a small, flat screwdriver, lever the inner part (3) out of the outer
part (2) (see marking on the inner part).
The inner part can be re-assembled and inserted into the outer part in 4
positions 90° apart.
4.2 Installing the attached connecting cable
(Extra Code/73)
Minimum bending radius 120 mm (fixed cable run).
The cable must not be compressed. The end of the cable
must be located in a dry room to avoid condensation. It is
best to route the cable directly into a switch cabinet.
When lengthening the cable, ensure that pressure equilibra-
tion is provided while avoiding the ingress of moisture.
4.3 Block/connection diagrams
4.3.1 2-wire circuit
All components of the measuring circuit are wired in series.
(Output 4 – 20 mA)
Connection with terminal box
Connection with connecting cable (Extra Code /73)
4.3.2 3-wire circuit
Common minus lead (ground) for supply voltage and measurement
signal.
(Output e.g. 0 – 10 V; 0 – 20 mA; 1 – 6 V
Connection with terminal box
Connection with connecting cable (Extra Code /73)
5 Trouble shooting
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH&Co
Street adress:
Moltkestrasse 13-31
36039 Fulda, Germany
Delivery adress:
Mackenrodtstrasse 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal adress:
36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone:+49 661 6003 0
Internet:www.jumo.net
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT, UK